CH \$90.00 36

ETAS ID: TM393218

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CITIBANK, N.A.		07/27/2016	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROW 44, INC.	
Street Address:	4553 Glencoe Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Marina del Rey	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90292	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type Number		Word Mark
Registration Number:	3648365	GIVING BROADBAND WINGS
Registration Number:	3894253	ROW 44
Registration Number:	3648773	ROW 44

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127352000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-735-2811

Email: mribando@skadden.com

Correspondent Name: Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom

Address Line 1: Four Times Square
Address Line 2: Monique L. Ribando

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	391000/1507
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jenna Skoller
SIGNATURE:	/Jenna Skoller/
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2016

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005841 FRAME: 0669

900373038

source=7-27-2016 Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral#page1.tif source=7-27-2016 Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral#page2.tif source=7-27-2016 Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL** (the "Release") is dated as of July 27, 2016 by CITIBANK, N.A. (the "Bank"), in favor of ROW 44, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Loan Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor, the Bank and certain other Persons entered into that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of December 22, 2014 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, extended, renewed, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the <u>Loan Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan Agreement, the Grantor executed and delivered to the Bank that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 22, 2014 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on December 22, 2014 at Reel/Frame No. 5425/0182, pursuant to which the Grantor assigned, pledged, and granted to the Bank a Lien on and security interest in and to its Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Bank release its Lien on and security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral in connection with the termination of the Trademark Security Agreement and Loan Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Bank hereby DISCHARGES, TERMINATES and RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty, its Lien on and security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registrations set forth in Schedule I, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and agrees that all the security interest in the Trademark Collateral is hereby discharged, terminated and released. The undersigned hereby transfers and assigns to the Grantor, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title and interest that the Bank may have obtained in, to and under the Trademark Collateral under the Loan Agreement and Trademark Security Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

CITIBANK, N.A., as Bank

By: Name: Title:/

e Presideir

SF\6330896.1

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Jurisdiction	Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner Name
U.S.	GIVING BROADBAND WINGS	77388295	2/4/2008	3648365	6/30/2009	Row 44, Inc.
U.S.	ROW 44	77388221	2/4/2008	3894253	12/21/2010	Row 44, Inc.
U.S.	ROW 44	77977249	2/4/2008	3648773	6/30/2009	Row 44, Inc.

SF\6330896.1

RECORDED: 07/29/2016